Net income from continuing operations $ 217,064 $ 2,053 $ 215,011
Year ended December 31, 2010:
Revenue $ 1,424,053 $ 67,922 $ 1,356,131
Income from continuing operations before taxes $ 114,914 $ 325 $ 114,589
Net income (loss) from continuing operations $ 70,220 $ (178) $ 70,398
Year ended December 31, 2009:
Revenue $ 967,985 $ 45,223 $ 922,762
Income (loss) from continuing operations before taxes $ (251,445) $ (10,559) $ (240,886)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations $ (187,325) $ (6,946) $ (180,379)

F-37

Edgar Filing: 1105 PETERS ROAD LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 214

Table of Contents

Complete Production Services, Inc.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�CONTINUED

Years ended December 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009

(In thousands, except share data)

NOTE M � DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS�Continued

The following tables present the unaudited pro forma balance sheet presentation for each of the applicable periods presented, assuming the assets
and liabilities associated with the Canadian operations that were sold had been reclassified as held for sale at December 31, 2011 and
December 31, 2010:

As reported Disposal group Pro forma
Year ended December 31, 2011:
Current assets:
Accounts receivable $ 474,277 $ (13,410) $ 460,867
Inventory, net $ 35,977 $ (4,285) $ 31,692
Prepaid expenses $ 28,500 $ (455) $ 28,045
Current assets held for sale $ �  $ 18,150 $ 18,150
Long-term assets
Property, plant and equipment $ 1,178,455 $ (25,385) $ 1,153,070
Other long-term assets $ 74,716 $ (409) $ 74,307
Long-term assets held for sale $ �  $ 25,794 $ 25,794
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 108,323 $ (4,299) $ 104,024
Accrued liabilities $ 98,856 $ (2,024) $ 96,832
Income taxes payable $ 36,072 $ (3,080) $ 32,992
Current liabilities held for sale $ �  $ 9,403 $ 9,403
Long-term liabilities:
Deferred income taxes $ 297,548 $ (357) $ 297,191
Long-term liabilities held for sale $ �  $ 357 $ 357

As reported Disposal group Pro forma
Year ended December 31, 2010:
Current assets:
Accounts receivable $ 320,914 $ (14,059) $ 306,855
Inventory, net $ 28,389 $ (2,739) $ 25,650
Prepaid expenses $ 17,813 $ (383) $ 17,430
Income taxes receivable $ �  $ 326 $ 326
Current assets held for sale $ 38,314 $ 16,855 $ 55,169
Long-term assets
Property, plant and equipment $ 915,770 $ (30,105) $ 885,665
Other long-term assets $ 41,162 $ (3,893) $ 37,269
Long-term assets held for sale $ 47,596 $ 33,998 $ 81,594
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 70,240 $ (6,860) $ 63,380
Accrued liabilities $ 65,116 $ (3,111) $ 62,005

Edgar Filing: 1105 PETERS ROAD LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 215

Current liabilities held for sale $ 19,876 $ 9,971 $ 29,847
Long-term liabilities:
Deferred income taxes $ 181,473 $ (909) $ 180,564
Long-term liabilities held for sale $ 8,949 $ 909 $ 9,858

F-38

Edgar Filing: 1105 PETERS ROAD LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 216

Table of Contents

Complete Production Services, Inc.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�CONTINUED

Years ended December 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009

(In thousands, except share data)

NOTE N � LEGAL MATTERS AND CONTINGENCIES

On October 14, 2011, October 26, 2011, and November 11, 2011, putative class action complaints captioned Hetherington v. Winkler, et al.,
C.A. No. 6935-VCL (�Hetherington Complaint�), Walsh v. Winkler, et al., C.A. No. 6984-VCL (�Walsh Complaint�), and Wallack v. Winkler, et
al., C.A. No. 7040-VCL (�Wallack Complaint�), respectively, were filed in the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware on behalf of an alleged